502991339 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037938

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
NOEL R. MACK				07/09/2014	
JOHN R. FORSYTH				08/01/2014	
DAVID W. WENTHEN				07/08/2014	
MARIO CHARLES DESANTIS				06/23/2013	
KELLY RATHNAW				06/30/2014	
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		A POWERTRAIN INC.			
Street Address:	50 CA	50 CASMIR COURT			
City:		CONCORD			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	 L4K 4.	L4K 4J5			
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total:				
Property Type		Number			
		8556760			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(248)433-7273			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d: if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is Phone: 24843373		2484337399			
		kchamberlin@dickinsonwright.com			
		KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN	BERLY M. SLAVEN		
-		2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD STE 300	W. BIG BEAVER RD STE 300		
Address Line 4:		TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25065-408	25065-408		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN	KIMBERLY M. SLAVEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Kimberly M. Slaven/	/Kimberly M. Slaven/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/25/2014	09/25/2014		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Assign25065#p	•				
source=Assign25065#p	age2.tit				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

707408US-25065-408

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the below designated patent application:

attached hereto.

United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/128,008</u> filed on <u>May 6, 2011</u>.

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Title of the Invention

ELECTRIC DRIVE TWO-SPEED TRANSAXLE

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Noel R. Mack	3580 Inverness Drive, Rochester, MI 48306
John R. Forsyth	186 Minot, Romeo, MI 48065 1000 CRAGGS
David W. Wenthen	605 Charmouth Drive, Syracuse, NY 13207
Richard A. Bakowski	6695 VanBuren Road, Warners, NY 13164
Mario Charles DeSantis	118 Eagle Crest Drive, Camillus, NY 13031
Kelly Rathnaw	22336 St. Gertrude, St. Clair Shores, MI 48081
	·

Assignee

Name	Address	
	50 Casmir Court	
Magna Powertrain Inc.	Concord, Ontario, CANADA L4K 4J5	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee) Docket No.

707408US-25065-408

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature/Date
21.01
John R. Jangetty 01 AUG 2019
ð
Morio Chooler De Sontes 6/23/2013
,

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0662

707408US-25065-408

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the below designated patent application:

attached hereto.

United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/128.008</u> filed on <u>May 6, 2011</u>.

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Title of the Invention

ELECTRIC DRIVE TWO-SPEED TRANSAXLE

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Noel R. Mack	3580 Inverness Drive, Rochester, MI 48306
John R. Forsyth	1800 Craggs Lane, Milford, MI 48380
David W. Wenthen	605 Charmouth Drive, Syracuse, NY 13207
Richard A. Bakowski	6695 VanBuren Road, Warners, NY 13164
Mario Charles DeSantis	118 Eagle Crest Drive, Camillus, NY 13031
Kelly Rathnaw	22336 St. Gertrude, St. Clair Shores, MI 48081

Assignee

Name	Address		
	50 Casmir Court		
Magna Powertrain Inc.	Concord, Ontario, CANADA L4K 4J5		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee) Dacket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits averaing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

Name	Signature/Date
Noel R. Mack	
John R Forsyth	Mail Ringer Sulya, 2014
David W. Wenthen	Skill by Wenthen 8 July 2014
Richard A. Bakowski	Con a lo Winghien o July 2019
Mario Charles DeSantis	
Kelly Ruthnaw	KTUPLEY 2 RAZET 30 Jun 14
and a second	Mulby 2 Knott - 30 Jun 14
ameningan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
նա որ ուսուցիչ է է է է է է է է է է է է է է է է է է է	a second se
ու ընտ արտարհեղ հատություն է հարուս անտասում՝ աստասումումում էջուլյան մի լրուսում անցելելու է միջացրանում էջուլյեն հետ տաստան էր էլ կու լրությունում	
anny page and an	and managements and a second general second general second se
	No. Secondaria di Sangagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagag

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 09/25/2014